TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM653288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Huashimeng Electronic Co., Ltd.		06/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Feiyan Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	809, Building 21, Zhonghaixin Innovation Industry City, No. 11	
Internal Address:	Ganli 2nd Road, Gankeng Community, Jihua Street, Longgang District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6138170	SUPREMORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069736936 josh@wen-ip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Zhihua Han Address Line 1: 7710 80th PL SE

Address Line 4: Mercer Island, WASHINGTON 98040

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Zhihua Han Address Line 1: 7710 80th PL SE

Address Line 4: Mercer Island, WASHINGTON 98040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zhihua Han **SIGNATURE:** /Zhihua Han/ 06/11/2021 **DATE SIGNED:**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0662

900623004

Total Attachments: 3

source=委托书-新#page1.tif

source=转让协议-新#page1.tif

source=转让协议-新#page2.tif

委托书 Power of Attorney

I, Xie Huoming, hereby appoint Zhihua Han, attorney at law, member of th
Washington State Bar #46204 (and registered patent attorney before USPTO, and all other attorneys of Tian IP & Technology, LLC, to act as my legal representative on this/these applications and/of trademarks and/or patents, to transact all business in the United States Patent and trademark Office is connection therewith, to register, revise, or assign, and to receive the certificate of registration, with fur powers of substitution, revocation and addition, simultaneously revoking all previous powers.
我,Xie Huoming,在此任命你公司的韩志华律师(Zhihua Han, 美国专利商标局注册号#71759,美国华盛顿州律师注册号#46204,Washington State Bar #46204) 代表我全权处理下列商标和商标申请的事宜。任期从签字开始,至我以书面或电子邮件方式通知韩志华律师结束为止
商标注册号或商标 申请编码 Reg. No.6,138,170
姓名/Name_Xie Huoming
日期/Date 2021、6、10。
如果是公司代表,请注明职位/(position in the Company, if applicable)Legal person

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between:

Assignor: Shenzhen Huashimeng Electronic Co., Ltd.organized and existing under the laws of China

Residing at: 301, Building 2, No.181 Renmin Road Xikeng, Fucheng Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, CHINA

And

Assignce: Shenzhen Feiyan Technology Co., Ltd.organized and existing under the laws of China

Residing at: 809, Building 21, Zhonghaixin Innovation Industry City, No. 11, Ganli 2nd Road, Gankeng Community, Jihua Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen

The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter referred to, individually, as "Party" and collectively, as "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trademark(s) and/or trademark application(s) (the "Trademark") in the United States (the "Territory") of which the particulars are set forth as follows:

Trademark
SUPREMOREClass
IC009Application No.//Registration No.6138170

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor the Trademark(s) Registration(s) in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For and in consideration of the sum of 1000 US dollar paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all rights, title and interests derived from and in connection with the Trademark in the Territory, and the goodwill of the business.
- 2. The Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole proprietor of all rights, title and interests derived from and in connection with the Trademark in Territory, and that the assignment of the Trademark from the Assignor to the Assignee shall not cause any infringement of industrial property rights of any third party in the Territory.

The Trademark is assigned in their present legal status, which is known to the Assignor. To the Assignor's best knowledge, there are no other parties who are using the Trademark, own registrations or pending applications for registration of the Trademark

and there are no pending cases before the court or national authorities, which may adversely affect the Trademark. The Assignor does not make any further guarantee.

- 3. The Assignor shall furnish the Assignee with all necessary information on and in connection with the Trademark, which may be required to perfect tittle in the Trademark in the Assignee. The Assignor shall also furnish the Assignee with the original certificates covering the Trademark.
- 4. This Agreement shall come into effect on the date on which this Agreement is registered by the competent authority as required by the laws of the Territory. The Parties hereto agree that this Agreement shall be submitted to the aforesaid authority in the Territory for its registrations. Each Party hereto shall fully cooperate with the other with regard to such registration or additional or approval that may be required in connection with the implementation of any portion of this Agreement.
- This Agreement and all amendments, modifications, alterations or supplements hereto, shall be construed under, governed by, and the legal relations between the Parties hereto determined in accordance with the laws of United States.
- Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement, or breach, termination of invalidity hereof shall be settled through bona fide negotiations between the Parties.
- Any amendments, modifications, alternations or supplements to this Agreement shall be made in writing to be legally effective.
- 8. Each Party acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it and agrees to be bound hereby, and represents and warrants that the individual executing this Agreement on its behalf is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this 6/10 day of 2021 year.

For and on behalf of the Assignor (出让人) For and on behalf of the Assignee (受让人)

Signature (签字):Xje HuoMing

Signature(签字): Li Yonfei

By (姓名): Xie Huoming

By(姓名): Li Yanfei

Title (职称): Legal person

RECORDED: 06/11/2021

Title (职称): Legal person